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DIY Tech Support

What to expect when calling for help?




Today’s Presenters

Jeff
Blount Bolton

vCIO Network Administrator



What is a Help Desk and NOC?

1 i —
Internal '

'
Outsourced




How should |
contact support?

* Ways to contact

e Email
e Chat

 Phone call

* Expectations on response times

%




Ways to make the
experience successful

* Information to gather before contacting

support
» Ways you can help solve your issue quicker

* What's happening on the other side of the

phone call?



Common DIY tools

TreeSizeFree

* Advanced IP Scanner

* Belarc Advisor

e Common commands
 Windows Task Manager

* GOOGLE.COM




TreeSize

Free

e OC .

Select Refresh Size  |Allocated| File

Directary =
ican
Mame
v o, 1086 GB C:A
b 37.5GB

Space | Count
Mode

Windows.old

35.4GB WINDOWS

1.2 GB SWINDOWS.~BT
347.5ME Program Files
2959 ME  Users
1449 MBE Program Files (x86)
120.5MB ProgramData

0 Bytes PerfLogs

0 Bytes Recovery

] 27.9GB
19.5 GB

13.6 GB

4.4 GB

3.9GB

778.8 MB

£845.3 MB

354.4 MB

4.8 MB

32.0 MB

336.0 KB

2840 KB

188.0 KB

0 Bytes

; 0 Bytes

[3 Files]

Windows

Users

Program Files

ESD

SWSetup
ProgramData
Program Files (x86)
SWindows.~W5
Hotfix

System Volume Information
Drivers

Intel

SRecycle.Bin

Documents and Settings

Percent

h GB e
ME
Autarmatic Expand
Units = -

Unit Expand
Size  Allocated ~ Files  Folders
109.3 GB 1086 GB 526,393 146,492
37.0GB I75GB 375908 111,619
34.9GB I5.4GB 371,546 109,508
1.2 GB 1.2 GB 1,590 360
346.0 ME 347.5 MB 951 262
295.6 MB 295.9 MB 227 890
144.3 MB 144.9 MB 418 126
119.5 MB 120.5 MB 1,176 464
0 Bytes 0 Bytes 0 1
0 Bytes 0 Bytes 0 0
21.9GB 279 GB 3 0
20.6 GB 19.5GB 106,180 27,047
13.6 GB 13.6 GB 11,577 3,086
4.4 GB 4.4 GB 27,233 3,398
3.9GEB 3.9GB S44 85
776.9 MB 778.8 MB 1,228 169
633.6 MB 645.3 MB 1,562 632
391.5 MB 394.4 MB 1,647 420
34.9 MB 34.2 MB 31 2
320 MB 32.0 MB 9 ]
333.1KB 356.0 KB 8 ]
2752 KB 284.0KB ] 0
183.0KB 188.0 KB 5 2
258 Bytes 0 Bytes 2 2
0 Bytes 0 Bytes 0 0

% of Parent ...

34.5 %
94.4 %
33%
0.9 %
0.8 %
0.4 %
03 %
0.0 %
0.0 %
25.7 %
17.9 %
12.6 %
41 %
3.6 %
0.7 %
0.6 %
0.4 %
0.0 %
0.0 %
0.0 %
0.0 %
0.0 %
0.0 %
0.0 %

Last Modified
12012020
Ti812020
Ti812020
6/27/2020
b6/27/2020
b6/27/2020
6/27/2020
6/27/2020
5/12/2020
6/27/2020
612712020
12072020
7/20/2020
7/20/2020
1/28/2019
1/28/2019
7/20/2020
712042020
1/28/2019
1/28/2019
&6/30/2020
1/28/2019
&6/27/2020
1/28/2019
71472009



o2 Advanced IP Scanner i
File Actions Settings View Help
| ¥y h, @ O Like us on
b Scan I l . _L :_g_l W~ :“b (o B n Facebook
192.168.8.1 - 192.168.8.255 v
Results | Favorites
Status Name IP : Manufacturer MAC address A
V > g_’ 192.168.8.1 192.168.8.1 CISCO SYSTEMS, INC. 00:27:0C:BC:5C:C2
}__—,,_-J 192.168.8.2 192.,168.8.2 SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MEC... 5C:0A:5B:32:B5:9C
% 192.168.8.8 192.168.8.8 Apple Inc 98:FE:94:6A:11:5E
‘_lzgl 192.168.8.11 192.168.8.11 Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd C8:19:F7:9D:98:72
% 192.168.8.12 192.168.8.12 HTC Corporation A8:26:D9:13:A2:05
g 192.168.8.14 192.168.8.14 HTC Corporation 18:87:96:£6:92:02
% 192.168.8.17 192,168.8.17 Samsung Electronics 14:89:FD:23:7C:C4
! 192.168.8.18 192.168.8.18 Research In Motion 34:BB:1F:6B:5A:02
% 192.168.8.20 192,168.8.20 Apple, Inc. CC:08:E0:EA:28:8A
\g;' 192.168.8.27 192.168.8.27 Sony Mobile Communicati... D0:51:62:67:2C:AF
‘% 192.168.8.30 192.168.8.30 Intel Corporate 00:1E:65:79:C5:E4
g 192.168.8.31 192.168.8.31 HTC Corporation 98:0D:2E:06:76:19
I_F-EJ 192.168.8.32 192.168.8.32 Apple, Inc. 00:F4:B9:1D:AB:AS O
5 alive, 37 dead, 213 unknown




Belarc Advisor

EIAR

Cornmercial and SECURITY BENCHMARK SCORE ViRUS PROTECTION SECURITY UPDATES
Government Products System

Eelarc Saas Dffering Security v x

Your Privacy Status Unavailable Up-to-date 6 missing
About Belar

Computer Profile Summary

Computer Mame! HYPERY {in WORKGROURP)

: Frofile Oate: Monday, July 20, 2020 3:07:46 PM
Software Yersions and Adwisor lersion: 9.5

Usage Windows Logon: Jeff

Missing Updates

USB Storage Use
Hosted Virtual Machines

Software Licenses

Try BelManage, the Enterprise version of the Belarc Advisor

Metwork Map Dperating System System Model
witindows 10 Professional (x64) Wersion 1909 (build 18363.900) Gigabyte Technalogy Co., Ltd, H97N

Installed Hotfixes Install Language: English (United States) Enclasure Type: Desktop

Back to Top Systermn Locale: English {United States)

Installed: 1/28/2019 9:37:28 PM
Servicing Branch: Current Branch (CB)
Boot Mode: Legacy BIOS in UEFI {Secure Boot not supported)

Processor 2 Main Circuit Board b
3.10 gigahertz Intel Core i5-4440 Board: Gigabyte Technology Co., Ltd, HI7H
256 kilobyte primary mermory cache Bus Clock: 100 megahertz
1024 kilobyte secondary rmemory cache UEFI: Arnerican Megatrends Inc, F1 06/10/2014
6144 kilobyte tertiary memory cache
64-bit ready
Multi-care (4 total)
Mot hyper-threaded

Drives Memory Modules <4

1255.33 Gigabytes Usable Hard Drive Capacity 16260 Megabytes Usable Installed Mernaory

1068.52 Gigabytes Hard Drive Free Space
Slot 'ChannelA-DIMMO' has 8192 MB (serial number 743229DF)

Micron_M510_2.5_7MM_256GE [Hard drive] {256.06 GB) -- drive 2, s/n 14350F333E40, rev DLO6, SMART Status: Healthy Slat 'ChannelA-DIMM1' is Empty
WD WD1003FBTZ-010FB0 [Hard drive] (1000.20 GB) -- drive 1, s/n WD-WCAW3I7LHULS 3, rev 01.01W03, SMART Status: Healthy Slot 'ChannelB-DIMMO' has 8192 MB (serial number 743236DF)
WDC WD1003FBTZ-010FBD [Hard drive] (1000.20 GB) -- drive 0, s/n WD-WCAW3SPL7X3K, rev 01,0103, SMART Status: Healthy Slot 'ChannelB-DIMML' is Empty
Local Drive ¥Yolumes
ci (NTFS on drive 2) * 255.26 GB 15341 GB free
e: [NTFS on drive 0) 1000.07 GB 915,11 GB free

* Operating System is installed on c:

Network Drives
None detected

Heprs framiza auar near narma far dataila) Printerc
Copyright 2000-2020, Belare, Inc. All rights reserved.
| enal nntine |15 Patents RATARNT RNRS??O SBRAGOST Aand Fatents nending



CMD Commands

Command Prompt

C:\Users\jbolton»ping 8.8.8.8

Pinging 8.8.8.8 ulth 32 bytes of data:

Reply .8.8.8: bytes=32 time=9ms TTL=128
Reply .8.8.8: bytes=32 time=7ms TTL=128
Reply .8.8.8: bytes=32 time=8ms TTL=128
Reply .8.8.8: bytes=32 time=7ms TTL=120

Ping statistics for 8.8.8.8:
Packets: Sent = 4, Received = 4, Lost = @ (8% loss),

Approximate round trip times in milli-seconds:
Minimum = 7ms, Maximum = 9ms, Average = 7ms

C:\Users\jbolton»ping 172.16.168.52

Pinging 172.16.108.52 with 32 bytes of data:
Request timed out.
Request timed out.
Request timed out.
Reguest timed out.

Ping statistics for 172.16.18.52:
Packets: Sent = 4, Received = 8, Lost = 4 (188% loss),

C:\Usersljbolton>




CMD Commands

Command Prompt

Ethernet adapter Ethernet 2:

Connection-specific DNS Suffix
Description

Physical Address.

DHCP Enabled. .
Autoconftiguration Enabled
IPvE Address. .
Temporary IPv6 Address
Link-local IPve Address
IPv4 Address.

Subnet Mask .

Lease Obtained.

Lease Expires

Default Gateway

DHCP Serwver
DHCPvE IAID .
DHCPvE Client DUID.
DS Servers

NetBIOS over Tcpip.

fios-router. home
Realtek USB GbE Family Controller #2

: Yes
: Yes

2660:4648:1887:81686:1cdb:617d:1586:b9d4(Preterred)
2660:4648:1887 :81686:44dea:3668:692a:3acb(Preferred)
fe80::1c4b:617d:1586:b2d4%20(Preferred)
192.168.1.179(Preferred)

255.255.255.8

S5aturday, July 18, 2826 3:51:28 PM

Tuesday, July 21, 2828 9:35:81 AM
te80::22c0:47ff:fec8:8b56%26

192.168.1.1

192.163.1.1

647554883
80-01-00-01-25-23-34-0E-9C-EB-EB-BC-FC-85
26680:4840: 1887 :8168: :1

8.8.8.8

192.168.1.1
2680:4048:1887:81600: :1
Enabled

Connection-specitic DNS Sufflx Search List

fios-router.home

Wireless LAN adapter Local Area Connection® 1:




Services

Selest an 2em 1o view m dewription

~

Name Descnption Status Startup Type Log On As
&4 novaPDF 9 Server novaPOF9.. Running  Automatic Local Syste...
G Office 64 Source Engine Saves install... Manual Local Syste...
& Offline Files The Offline... Running  Automatic (Tr.. Local Syste..,
€} OpenSSH Authentication A-.  Agent to ho... Disabled Local Syste...
&) Optimze drives Helps the ... Manual Local Syste...
Sy Parental Controls Enforces par... Manual Local Syste...
;“praymems and NFC/SE Man.., Managespa.. Running  Manual (Trig, Local Service
€), POFProFiltSrv Running  Automatic Local Syste..,
i Peer Name Resolution Pret... Enables serv... Manual Local Service
\'I), Peer Networking Grouping  Enables mul... Manual Local Service
€} Peer Networking Identity M... Provides ide... Manual Local Service
&) Performance Counter DLL .. Enables rem... Manual Local Service
T Pedormance Logs & Alerts  Performanc.. Manual Local Service
&, Phone Service Managesth.., Running Manual (Trig... Local Service
& Plug and Play Enables 2 co... Running  Manual Local Syste...
) PNRP Machine Name Publi.. This service ... Manual Local Service
G Portable Device Enumerator... Enforces gr... Manual (Trig..  Local Syste..,
EhPower Manages po.. Running A g Local Syste..,
&), Print Spocler This service ... Running  Automatic Local Syste...
i Printer Extensions and Notif... This service ... Manual Local Syste...
G PrintWorkflow_513a38a Print Workfl... Manual Local Syste...
&) Problem Reports and Soluti,.. This service ... Manual Local Syste...
&), Program Compatibility Assi... This service.. Running  Manual Local Syste...
G Quality Windows Audie Vid... Quality Win... Manual Local Service
ik Radio Management Service  Radio Mana.. Running  Manual Local Service
&) Realtek Audio Universal Ser.. Realtek Aud... Running  Automatic Local Syste...
Ch Recommended Troublesho... Enables aut... Manual Local Syste...
G Remote Access Auto Conne... Creates a co... Manual Local Syste..,
£} Remote Access Connection... Managesdi.. Running A i Local Syste...
), Remote Desitop Configurat.. Remote Des... Manual Local Syste...
Gl Remote Desktop Services Allows users... Manual Network S...
G Remote Desktop Services U... Allows the r... Manual Local Syste...
Q Remote Procedure Call (RPC) The RPCSSs.. R 9 A N rk S...
{;& Remate Procedure Call (RP... In Windows .. Manual Network S...
i Remote Registry Enables rem... Disabled Local Service
‘s Retail Demo Service The Retail D... Manual Local Syste...
£} Routing and Remote Access  Offers routi... Disabled Local Syste..,
Gl RPC Endpoint Mapper Resolves RP.. R g Automati N kS...
i Secondary Logon Enables star... Manual Local Syste...
Q;Secuve Socket Tunneling Pr... Providessu.. Running Manual Local Service
&) Security Accounts Manager  Thestartup .. Running  Automatic Local Syste...
G Security Center The WSCSV... Running  Automatic (D.. Local Service
s Sensor Data Service Delivers dat... Manual (Trig...  Local Syste...
&) Sensor Monitoring Service  Monitors va... Manual (Trig...  Local Service
G Sensor Service A service for... Manual (Trig...  Local Syste...



Task Manager

i Task Manager

= O X
File Options View
Processes Performance App history Statup Users Details Services
CPU ;
A 10% 2306k CPU Intel(R) Core(TM) i7-4712HQ CPU @ 2.30GHz
% Utilization 100%
Memory
1.4/6.1 GB (23%)
Disk 0 (Cy)
0%
Ethernet |
LL' S: 0 R: 80.0 Kbps
" ,"\ ‘/\\ / \
f\ f ¥ I'u
Bluetooth / \- i \
Not connected : ‘,' L L d
60 seconds 0
= 7 h  Speed Maximum speed:  2.30 GHz
e ey Sockets: 2
Hide graphs 2.30 GHz Virtual processors: 4
Copy CtisC | Threads  Handles Virtual machine: Yes
oo— 1085 31266 Licsche N/A
Up time
0:02:12:56
Fewer details @ Open Resource Monitor




Google

Q  Search Google or type a URL



Ways to get yourself in tnMIe

) Mi
>

« Making changes to the Registry
* Uninstalling programs
« AV

* Monitoring



More Information

Blogs about this topic

* "NOC & SOC 107"

* "What will a MITS(Managed IT Service) cost me?"

Next Week (7/30/2020): “The Power of Print Embellishments”

* Presenters: David DiGiacomo & Travis Brigham




Ask us questions



Thank you for
Joining us.

% coffee@cobbtechnologies.com



